
# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN # NAME POS

6 Allen, Ryan P 6-2 220 2/28/1990 4 Louisiana Tech Salem, Ore. 3 Stephen Gostkowski K

80 Amendola, Danny WR 5-11 190 11/2/1985 8 Texas Tech The Woodlands, Texas 6 Ryan Allen P 

60 Andrews, David C 6-3 295 7/10/1992 2 Georgia Johns Creek, Ga. 7 Jacoby Brissett QB

88 Bennett, Martellus TE 6-6 275 3/10/1987 9 Texas A&M Taylor, Texas 10 Jimmy Garoppolo QB

29 Blount, LeGarrette RB 6-0 250 12/5/1986 7 Oregon Perry, Fla. 11 Julian Edelman WR

38 Bolden, Brandon RB 5-11 220 1/26/1990 5 Mississippi Baton Rouge, La. 12 Tom Brady QB

12 Brady, Tom QB  6-4 225 8/3/1977 17 Michigan San Mateo, Calif. 14 Michael Floyd WR

97 Branch, Alan DL 6-6 350 12/29/1984 10 Michigan Rio Ranch. N.M. 15 Chris Hogan WR

7 Brissett, Jacoby QB 6-4 235 12/11/1993 R North Carolina State West Palm Beach, Fla. 18 Matthew Slater WR

90 Brown, Malcom DL 6-2 320 2/2/1994 2 Texas Brenham, Texas 19 Malcolm Mitchell WR

21 Butler, Malcolm CB 5-11 190 3/2/1990 3 West Alabama Vicksburg, Miss. 21 Malcolm Butler CB 

61 Cannon, Marcus OL 6-5 335 5/6/1988 6 Texas Christian Odessa, Texas 22 Justin Coleman DB 

49 Cardona, Joe LS 6-3 245 4/16/1992 2 Navy El Cajon, Calif. 23 Patrick Chung S

23 Chung, Patrick S 5-11 215 8/19/1987 8 Oregon Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. 24 Cyrus Jones CB 

22 Coleman, Justin DB 5-11 190 3/27/1993 2 Tennessee Brunswick, Ga. 25 Eric Rowe DB

46 Develin, James FB 6-3 255 7/23/1988 4 Brown Gilbertsville, Pa. 26 Logan Ryan CB 

43 Ebner, Nate DB 6-0 220 12/14/1988 5 Ohio State Dublin, Ohio 27 D.J. Foster RB

11 Edelman, Julian WR 5-10 200 5/22/1986 8 Kent State Redwood City, Calif. 28 James White RB

71 Fleming, Cameron OL 6-6 320 9/3/1992 3 Stanford Houston, Texas 29 LeGarrette Blount RB

98 Flowers, Trey DL 6-2 265 8/16/1993 2 Arkansas Huntsville, Al. 30 Duron Harmon DB 

14 Floyd, Michael WR 6-2 220 11/27/1989 5 Notre Dame St. Paul, Minn. 31 Jonathan Jones DB

27 Foster, D.J. RB 6-0 195 11/22/1993 R Arizona State Scottsdale, Ariz. 32 Devin McCourty DB

10 Garoppolo, Jimmy QB 6-2 225 11/2/1991 3 Eastern Illinois Arlington, Ill. 33 Dion Lewis RB

3 Gostkowski, Stephen K  6-1 215 1/28/1984 11 Memphis Madison, Miss. 36 Brandon King DB

92 Grissom, Geneo DL 6-4 265 6/4/1992 2 Oklahoma Hutchinson, Kan. 37 Jordan Richards DB

30 Harmon, Duron DB 6-1 205 1/24/1991 4 Rutgers Magnolia, Del. 38 Brandon Bolden RB

54 Hightower, Dont'a LB 6-3 265 3/12/1990 5 Alabama Lewisburg, Tenn. 43 Nate Ebner DB

15 Hogan, Chris WR 6-1 210 10/24/1988 4 Monmouth Wykoff, N.J. 46 James Develin FB

24 Jones, Cyrus CB 5-10 200 11/29/1993 R Alabama Baltimore, Md. 49 Joe Cardona LS

31 Jones, Jonathan DB 5-10 190 9/20/1993 R Auburn Carrollton, Ga. 50 Rob Ninkovich LB

75 Karras, Ted G 6-4 305 3/15/1993 R Illinois Indianapolis, Ind. 51 Barkevious Mingo LB

36 King, Brandon DB 6-2 220 6/8/1993 2 Auburn Alabaster, Ala. 52 Elandon Roberts LB 

82 Lengel, Matt TE 6-7 266 12/27/1990 1 Eastern Kentucky Mechanicsburg, Pa. 53 Kyle Van Noy LB 

33 Lewis, Dion RB 5-8 195 9/27/1990 5 Pittsburgh Blairstown, N.J. 54 Dont'a Hightower LB 

95 Long, Chris DE 6-3 270 3/28/1985 9 Virginia Charlottesville, Va. 58 Shea McClellin LB

69 Mason, Shaq OL 6-1 310 8/28/1993 2 Georgia Tech Columbia, Tenn. 60 David Andrews C

58 McClellin, Shea LB 6-3 250 8/1/1989 5 Boise State Marsing, Idaho 61 Marcus Cannon OL 

32 McCourty, Devin DB 5-10 195 8/13/1987 7 Rutgers Montvale, N.J. 62 Joe Thuney OL

51 Mingo, Barkevious LB 6-4 240 10/4/1990 4 LSU West Monroe, La. 68 LaAdrian Waddle OL

19 Mitchell, Malcolm WR 6-1 200 7/20/1993 R Georgia Valdosta, Ga. 69 Shaq Mason OL

50 Ninkovich, Rob LB  6-2 260 2/1/1984 11 Purdue Blue Island, Ill. 71 Cameron Fleming OL 

37 Richards, Jordan DB 5-11 210 1/21/1993 2 Stanford Folsom, Calif. 75 Ted Karras G

52 Roberts, Elandon LB 6-0 235 4/22/1994 R Houston Port Arthur, Texas 77 Nate Solder T

25 Rowe, Eric DB  6-1 205 10/3/1992 2 Utah Klein, Texas 80 Danny Amendola WR

26 Ryan, Logan CB 5-11 195 2/9/1991 4 Rutgers Voorhees, N.J. 82 Matt Lengel TE

93 Sheard, Jabaal DL 6-3 265 5/10/1989 6 Pittsburgh Hollywood, Fla. 88 Martellus Bennett TE

18 Slater, Matthew WR  6-0 205 9/9/1985 9 UCLA Anaheim, Calif. 90 Malcom Brown DL

77 Solder, Nate T 6-8 325 4/12/1988 6 Colorado Buena Vista, Colo. 92 Geneo Grissom DL

62 Thuney, Joe OL 6-5 305 11/18/1992 R North Carolina State Centerville, Ohio 93 Jabaal Sheard DL

99 Valentine, Vincent DT 6-3 320 2/23/1994 R Nebraska Edwardsville, Ill. 95 Chris Long DE

53 Van Noy, Kyle LB 6-3 243 3/26/1991 3 Brigham Young Reno, Nev. 97 Alan Branch DL

68 Waddle, LaAdrian OL 6-6 315 7/21/1991 4 Texas Tech Columbus, Texas 98 Trey Flowers DL

28 White, James RB 5-10 205 2/3/1992 3 Wisconsin Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. 99 Vincent Valentine DT

PRACTICE SQUAD 

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN # NAME POS

64 Barker, Chris OL 6-2 275 8/3/1990 2 Nevada Etiwanda, Calif. 16 Devin Lucien WR

44 Bates, Trevor LB 6-2 247 8/28/1993 R Maine Westbrook, Maine 17 DeAndrew White WR

65 Douglas, Jamil OL 6-4 308 2/28/1992 2 Arizona State Cypress, Calif. 35 Tyler Gaffney RB

66 Farris, Chase OL 6-4 295 4/8/1993 R Ohio State Elyria, Ohio 44 Trevor Bates LB

35 Gaffney, Tyler RB 6-0 220 4/20/1991 3 Stanford San Diego, Calif. 47 Glenn Gronkowski FB

47 Gronkowski, Glenn FB 6-3 234 3/25/1993 R Kansas State Williamsville, N.Y. 64 Chris Barker OL 

96 Kilgo, Darius DL 6-3 319 12/14/1991 2 Maryland Matthews, N.C. 65 Jamil Douglas OL 

16 Lucien, Devin WR 6-2 200 6/26/1993 R Arizona State Encino, Calif. 66 Chase Farris OL 

17 White, DeAndrew WR 6-0 192 10/16/1991 2 Alabama Houston, Texas 96 Darius Kilgo DL

RESERVE/P.U.P

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN # NAME POS

63 Jackson, Tre' G 6-4 320 12/14/1992 2 Florida State Jesup, Ga. 63 Tre' Jackson G

76 Vollmer, Sebastian T 6-8 320 7/10/1984 8 Houston Kaarst, Germany 76 Sebastian Vollmer T

RESERVE/INJURED LIST 

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN # NAME POS

55 Freeny, Jonathan LB 6-2 255 6/15/1989 5 Rutgers Coconut Creek, Fla. 55 Jonathan Freeny LB 

87 Gronkowski, Rob TE 6-6 265 5/14/1989 7 Arizona Pittsburgh, Pa. 83 Greg Scruggs TE

83 Scruggs, Greg TE 6-3 277 8/17/1990 5 Louisville Cincinnati, Ohio 87 Rob Gronkowski TE

HEAD COACH: BILL BELICHICK

ASSISTANTS: Steve Belichick, Safeties; Josh Boyer, Cornerbacks; Moses Cabrera, Head Strength and Conditioning; Brian Daboll, Tight Ends; Brendan Daly, Defensive Line; 

Ivan Fears, Running Backs; Brian Flores, Linebackers; James Hardy, Assistant Strength and Conditioning; Joe Judge, Special Teams; Josh McDaniels, Offensive Coordinator/Quarterbacks;  

Chad O'Shea, Wide Receivers;  Matt Patricia, Defensive Coordinator; Dante Scarnecchia, Offensive Line; Jerry Schuplinski, Assistant Quarterbacks; Ray Ventrone, Asst. Special Teams. 

RESERVE/INJURED LIST 

ALPHABETICAL ROSTER NUMERICAL ROSTER

AS OF DECEMBER 21, 2016

RESERVE/P.U.P.

PRACTICE SQUAD 



# NAME POS  HT WT AGE YR COLLEGE HOW ACQ.

3 Stephen Gostkowski K  6-1 215 32 11 Memphis D4b-06

6 Ryan Allen P 6-2 220 26 4 Louisiana Tech FA-13

7 Jacoby Brissett QB 6-4 235 23 R North Carolina State D3b-16

10 Jimmy Garoppolo QB 6-2 225 25 3 Eastern Illinois D2-14

11 Julian Edelman WR 5-10 200 30 8 Kent State D7a-09

12 Tom Brady QB  6-4 225 39 17 Michigan D6b-00

14 Michael Floyd WR 6-2 220 27 5 Notre Dame CW (ARI)-16

15 Chris Hogan WR 6-1 210 28 4 Monmouth RFA (BUF)-16

18 Matthew Slater WR  6-0 205 31 9 UCLA D5-08

19 Malcolm Mitchell WR 6-1 200 23 R Georgia D4-16

21 Malcolm Butler CB 5-11 190 26 3 West Alabama FA-14

22 Justin Coleman DB 5-11 190 23 2 Tennessee FA-15

23 Patrick Chung S 5-11 215 29 8 Oregon FA-13

24 Cyrus Jones CB 5-10 200 23 R Alabama D2-16

25 Eric Rowe DB 6-1 205 24 2 Utah TR (PHI)-16

26 Logan Ryan CB 5-11 195 25 4 Rutgers D3a-13

27 D.J. Foster RB 6-0 195 23 R Arizona State FA-16

28 James White RB 5-10 205 24 3 Wisconsin D4b-14

29 LeGarrette Blount RB 6-0 250 30 7 Oregon FA-14

30 Duron Harmon DB 6-1 205 25 4 Rutgers D3b-13

31 Jonathan Jones DB 5-10 190 23 R Auburn FA-16

32 Devin McCourty DB 5-10 195 29 7 Rutgers D1-10

33 Dion Lewis RB 5-8 195 26 5 Pittsburgh FA-15

36 Brandon King DB 6-2 220 23 2 Auburn FA-15

37 Jordan Richards DB 5-11 210 23 2 Stanford D2-15

38 Brandon Bolden RB 5-11 220 26 5 Mississippi FA-12

43 Nate Ebner DB 6-0 220 28 5 Ohio State D6-12

46 James Develin FB 6-3 255 28 4 Brown FA-12

49 Joe Cardona LS 6-3 245 24 2 Navy D5-15

50 Rob Ninkovich LB  6-2 260 32 11 Purdue FA-09

51 Barkevious Mingo LB 6-4 240 26 4 Louisiana State TR (CLE)-16

52 Elandon Roberts LB 6-0 235 22 R Houston D6b-16

53 Kyle Van Noy LB 6-3 243 25 3 Brigham Young TR (DET)-16

54 Dont'a Hightower LB 6-3 265 26 5 Alabama D1b-12

58 Shea McClellin LB 6-3 250 27 5 Boise State UFA (CHI)-16

60 David Andrews C 6-3 295 24 2 Georgia FA-15

61 Marcus Cannon OL 6-5 335 28 6 Texas Christian D5a-11

62 Joe Thuney OL 6-5 305 24 R North Carolina State D3a-16

68 LaAdrian Waddle OL 6-6 315 25 4 Texas Tech CW (DET)-15

69 Shaq Mason OL 6-1 310 23 2 Georgia Tech D4c-15

71 Cameron Fleming OL 6-6 320 24 3 Stanford D4c-14

75 Ted Karras G 6-4 305 23 R Illinois D6c-16

77 Nate Solder T 6-8 325 28 6 Colorado D1-11

80 Danny Amendola WR 5-11 190 31 8 Texas Tech UFA (STL)-13

82 Matt Lengel TE 6-7 266 25 1 Eastern Kentucky FA-16

88 Martellus Bennett TE 6-6 275 29 9 Texas A&M TR (CHI)-16

90 Malcom Brown DL 6-2 320 22 2 Texas D1-15

92 Geneo Grissom DL 6-4 265 24 2 Oklahoma D3-15

93 Jabaal Sheard DL 6-3 265 27 6 Pittsburgh UFA (CLE)-15

95 Chris Long DE 6-3 270 31 9 Virginia FA-16

97 Alan Branch DL 6-6 350 31 10 Michigan FA-14

98 Trey Flowers DL 6-2 265 23 2 Arkansas D4a-15

99 Vincent Valentine DT 6-3 320 22 R Nebraska D3c-16

PRACTICE SQUAD 
# NAME POS  HT WT AGE YR COLLEGE HOW ACQ.

16 Devin Lucien WR 6-2 200 23 R Arizona State D7-16

17 DeAndrew White WR 6-0 192 25 2 Alabama FA-16

35 Tyler Gaffney RB 6-0 220 25 3 Stanford CW (CAR)-14

44 Trevor Bates LB 6-2 247 23 R Maine FA-16

47 Glenn Gronkowski FB 6-3 235 23 R Kansas State FA-16

64 Chris Barker OL 6-2 275 26 2 Nevada FA-16

65 Jamil Douglas OL 6-4 308 24 2 Arizona State FA-16

66 Chase Farris OL 6-4 295 23 R Ohio State FA-16

96 Darius Kilgo DL 6-3 319 25 2 Maryland CW (DEN)-16)

RESERVE/P.U.P.

# NAME POS  HT WT AGE YR COLLEGE HOW ACQ.

63 Tre' Jackson G 6-4 320 24 2 Florida State D4b-15

76 Sebastian Vollmer T 6-8 320 32 8 Houston D2d-09

RESERVE/INJURED LIST 
# NAME POS  HT WT AGE YR COLLEGE (IR DATE)

55 Jonathan Freeny LB 6-2 255 27 5 Rutgers (10/15/2016)

83 Greg Scruggs TE 6-3 277 26 5 Louisville (10/15/2016)

87 Rob Gronkowski TE 6-6 265 27 7 Arizona (12/03/2016)

December 21, 2016



# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

97 Branch, Alan DL 6-6 350 12/29/1984 10 Michigan Rio Rancho, N.M. 

90 Brown, Malcom DL 6-2 320 2/2/1994 2 Texas Brenham, Texas

98 Flowers, Trey DL 6-2 265 8/16/1993 2 Arkansas Huntsville, Ala. 

92 Grissom, Geneo DL 6-4 265 6/4/1992 2 Olklahoma Hutchinson, Kan. 

95 Long, Chris DE 6-3 275 3/28/1985 9 Virgina Charlottesville, Va. 

93 Sheard, Jabaal DL 6-3 265 5/10/1989 6 Pittsburgh Hollywood, Fla. 

99 Valentine, Vincent DT 6-3 320 2/23/1994 R Nebraska Edwardsville, Ill. 

54 Hightower, Dont'a LB 6-3 265 3/12/1990 5 Alabama Lewisburg, Tenn. 

58 McClellin, Shea LB 6-3 250 8/1/1989 5 Boise State Marsing, Idaho 

51 Mingo, Barkevious LB 6-4 240 10/4/1990 4 Louisiana State West Monroe, La.

50 Ninkovich, Rob LB  6-2 260 2/1/1984 11 Purdue Blue Island, Ill. 

52 Roberts, Elandon LB 6-0 235 4/22/1994 R Houston Port Arthur, Texas 

53 Van Noy, Kyle LB 6-3 243 3/26/1991 3 Brigham Young Reno, Nev. 

21 Butler, Malcolm CB 5-11 190 3/2/1990 3 West Alabama Vicksburg, Miss. 

23 Chung, Patrick S 5-11 215 8/19/1987 8 Oregon Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. 

22 Coleman, Justin DB 5-11 190 3/27/1993 2 Tennessee Brunswick, Ga. 

43 Ebner, Nate DB 6-0 220 12/14/1988 5 Ohio State Dublin, Ohio

30 Harmon, Duron DB 6-1 205 1/24/1991 4 Rutgers Magnolia, Del. 

24 Jones, Cyrus CB 5-10 200 11/29/1993 R Alabama Baltimore, Md. 

31 Jones, Jonathan DB 5-10 190 9/20/1993 R Auburn Carrollton, Ga. 

36 King, Brandon DB 6-2 220 6/8/1993 2 Auburn Alabaster, Ala. 

32 McCourty, Devin DB 5-10 195 8/13/1987 7 Rutgers Montvale, N.J. 

37 Richards, Jordan DB 5-11 210 1/21/1993 2 Stanford Folsom, Calif. 

25 Rowe, Eric DB 6-1 205 10/3/1992 2 Utah Klein, Texas

26 Ryan, Logan CB 5-11 195 2/9/1991 4 Rutgers Voorhees, N.J. 

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

60 Andrews, David C 6-3 295 7/10/1992 2 Georgia  Johns Creek, Ga. 

61 Cannon, Marcus OL 6-5 335 5/6/1988 6 Texas Christian Odessa, Texas 

71 Fleming, Cameron OL 6-6 320 9/3/1992 3 Stanford Houston, Texas 

75 Karras, Ted G 6-4 305 3/15/1993 R Illinois Indianapolis, Ind. 

69 Mason, Shaq OL 6-1 310 8/28/1993 2 Georgia Tech Columbia, Tenn. 

77 Solder, Nate T 6-8 325 4/12/1988 6 Colorado Buena Vista, Co. 

62 Thuney, Joe OL 6-5 305 11/18/1992 R North Carolina State Centerville, Ohio 

68 Waddle, LaAdrian OL 6-6 315 7/21/1991 4 Texas Tech Columbus, Texas

12 Brady, Tom QB  6-4 225 8/3/1977 17 Michigan San Mateo, Calif.

7 Brissett, Jacoby QB 6-4 235 12/11/1993 R North Carolina State West Palm Beach, Fla. 

10 Garoppolo, Jimmy QB 6-2 225 11/2/1991 3 Eastern Illinois Arlington Heights, Ill. 

80 Amendola, Danny WR 5-11 190 11/2/1985 8 Texas Tech The Woodlands, Texas 

11 Edelman, Julian WR 5-10 200 5/22/1986 8 Kent State Redwood City, Calif.

14 Floyd, Michael WR 6-2 220 11/27/1989 5 Notre Dame St. Paul, Minn. 

15 Hogan, Chris WR 6-1 210 10/24/1988 4 Monmouth Wykoff, N.J.

19 Mitchell, Malcolm WR 6-1 200 7/20/1993 R Georgia Valdosta, Ga. 

18 Slater, Matthew WR  6-0 205 9/9/1985 9 UCLA Anaheim, Calif.

29 Blount, LeGarrette RB 6-0 250 12/5/1986 7 Oregon Perry, Fla. 

38 Bolden, Brandon RB 5-11 220 1/26/1990 5 Mississippi Baton Rouge, La. 

46 Develin, James FB 6-3 255 7/23/1988 4 Brown Gilbertsville, Pa.

27 Foster, D.J. RB 6-0 195 11/22/1993 R Arizona State Scottsdale, Ariz. 

33 Lewis, Dion RB 5-8 195 9/27/1990 5 Pittsburgh Blairstown, N.J.

28 White, James RB 5-10 205 2/3/1992 3 Wisconsin Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. 

88 Bennett, Martellus TE 6-6 275 3/10/1987 9 Texas A&M Taylor, Texas

82 Lengel, Matt TE 6-7 266 12/27/1990 1 Eastern Kentucky Mechanicsburg, Pa. 

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

6 Allen, Ryan P 6-2 220 2/28/1990 4 Louisiana Tech Salem, Ore. 

49 Cardona, Joe LS 6-3 245 4/16/1992 2 Navy El Cajon, Calif. 

3 Gostkowski, Stephen K  6-1 215 1/28/1984 11 Memphis Madison, Miss.

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

63 Jackson, Tre' G 6-4 320 12/14/1992 2 Florida State Jesup, Ga. 

76 Vollmer, Sebastian T  6-8 320 7/10/1984 8 Houston Kaarst, Germany

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

55 Freeny, Jonathan LB 6-2 255 6/15/1989 5 Rutgers Coconut Creek, Fla. 

87 Gronkowski, Rob TE 6-6 265 5/14/1989 7 Arizona Pittsburgh, Pa. 

83 Scruggs, Greg TE 6-3 277 8/17/1990 5 Louisville Cincinnati, Ohio 

RESERVE/PUP (2)

RESERVE/PUP (2)

SPECIALISTS (3)

OFFENSIVE LINE (8)

QUARTERBACK (3)

OFFENSE (25)

TIGHT END (2)

WIDE RECEIVER (6)

RUNNING BACK (6)

SPECIALISTS (3)

December 21, 2016

DEFENSE (25)

DEFENSIVE LINE (7)

LINEBACKER (6)

DEFENSIVE BACK (12)

RESERVE/INJURED (3)

RESERVE/INJURED (3)



UPDATED: December 21, 2016

WAIVERS (2) / ROOKIE AND FIRST-YEAR

YEAR DRAFTEES (27) VETERAN FREE AGENTS (10) TRADES (4) FREE AGENTS (10)

2000 Tom Brady (6b)

2006 Stephen Gostkowski (4b)

2008 Matthew Slater (5)

2009 Julian Edelman (7a) Rob Ninkovich (5) (NO)

2010 Devin McCourty (1)

 

2011 Nate Solder (1)

Marcus Cannon (5a)

 

2012 Dont'a Hightower (1b) Brandon Bolden (fa) 

Nate Ebner (6) James Develin (fa) (CIN)

 

2013 Logan Ryan (3a) Danny Amendola (fa) (DAL) Ryan Allen (fa)

Duron Harmon (3b) 

 

2014 Jimmy Garoppolo (2) LeGarrette Blount (fa) (TEN) Malcolm Butler (fa)

James White (4b) Alan Branch (2) (ARI)

Cameron Fleming (4c) Patrick Chung (2) (NE)

 

2015 Malcom Brown (1) Dion Lewis (5) (PHI) LaAdrian Waddle (fa) CW (DET) David Andrews (fa) 

Jordan Richards (2) Jabaal Sheard (2) (CLE) Justin Coleman (fa) (MIN)

Geneo Grissom (3) Brandon King (fa)

Trey Flowers (4a)

Shaq Mason (4c)

Joe Cardona (5)

 

2016 Cyrus Jones (2) Chris Hogan (fa) (SF) Martellus Bennett (2) (tr-CHI) D.J. Foster (fa)

Joe Thuney (3a) Chris Long (1) (STL) Michael Floyd (1) CW (ARI) Jonathan Jones (fa)

Jacoby Brissett (3b) Shea McClellin (1) (CHI) Barkevious Mingo (1) (tr-CLE) Matt Lengel (fa) (CIN)

Vincent Valentine (3c) Eric Rowe (2) (tr-PHI)

Malcolm Micthell (4) Kyle Van Noy (2) (tr-DET)

Elandon Roberts (6b) 

Ted Karras (6c)

 

NOTE: Team in parenthesis is the player's prior team RESERVE/PUP: (2) RESERVE/INJURED (3)

(#) – indicates round drafted Tre' Jackson (4b) Jonathan Freeny (fa) (MIA) 

(fa) – indicates non-drafted free agents Sebastian Vollmer (2d) Rob Gronkowski (2a)

Greg Scruggs (7) (SEA)



UNOFFICIAL DEPTH CHART
Unofficial depth chart compiled by Patriots media relations

WR: 15 Chris Hogan 80 Danny Amendola 18 Matthew Slater

LT: 77 Nate Solder 68 LaAdrian Waddle

LG: 62 Joe Thuney 69 Shaq Mason 

C: 60 David Andrews 75 Ted Karras

RG: 69 Shaq Mason 75 Ted Karras

RT: 61 Marcus Cannon 71 Cameron Fleming 

TE: 88 Martellus Bennett 82 Matt Lengel 

WR: 11 Julian Edelman 19 Malcolm Mitchell 14 Michael Floyd 

QB: 12 Tom Brady 10 Jimmy Garoppolo 7 Jacoby Brissett

RB: 28 James White 33 Dion Lewis 46 James Develin 

RB: 29 LeGarrette Blount 38 Brandon Bolden 27 D.J. Foster 

LE: 95 Chris Long 92 Geneo Grissom 

DT: 97 Alan Branch 99 Vincent Valentine 

DT: 90 Malcom Brown 99 Vincent Valentine 

RE: 98 Trey Flowers 93 Jabaal Sheard 

LB: 58 Shea McClellin 51 Barkevious Mingo 52 Elandon Roberts 

LB: 54 Dont'a Hightower 53 Kyle Van Noy

LB: 50 Rob Ninkovich 58 Shea McClellin 

RCB: 26 Logan Ryan 25 Eric Rowe 24 Cyrus Jones 

LCB: 21 Malcolm Butler 22 Justin Coleman 31 Jonathan Jones 

S: 23 Patrick Chung 30 Duron Harmon 37 Jordan Richards 

S: 32 Devin McCourty 43 Nate Ebner 36 Brandon King 

K: 3 Stephen Gostkowski 

P: 6 Ryan Allen

H: 6 Ryan Allen

PR: 80 Danny Amendola 24 Cyrus Jones 11 Julian Edelman 

KR: 24 Cyrus Jones 80 Danny Amendola 18 Matthew Slater 27 D.J. Foster 

LS: 49 Joe Cardona

Danny Amendola am-men-DOLE-uh Dont'a Hightower don-TAY

LeGarrette Blount LUH-gare-et BLUNT Ted Karras CARE-us

Jacoby Brissett briss-ETTE Matt Lengel LENG-guhl

Joe Cardona car-DOAN-a Barkevious Mingo bar-KEY-vee-us

Stephen Gostkowski gost-COW-ski Jabaal Sheard juh-BALL SHEERD

Geneo Grissom GEE-no Joe Thuney TOO-nee

OFFENSE

DEFENSE

SPECIAL TEAMS

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE



JULY, 2016 

UPDATED:  December 21, 2016 7/21/2016 Johnson, C.J. Released

7/21/2016 Yount, Christian Released

JANUARY, 2016 7/24/2016 Kerbyson, Kyler Signed 

1/25/2016 Barker, Chris Signed to a future contract 7/24/2016 Sunseri, Vinnie Signed 

1/25/2016 Carter, DeAndre Signed to a future contract 7/27/2016 Halapio, Jon Signed 
1/25/2016 Iosefa, Joey Signed to a future contract 7/27/2016 Pascoe, Bear Signed 

1/25/2016 Melvin, Rashaan Signed to a future contract

1/25/2016 Milton, Keavon Signed to a future contract AUGUST, 2016 

1/25/2016 Thompson, Cedric Signed to a future contract 8/14/2016 Kerbyson, Kyler Released

1/25/2016 Vaughters, James Signed to a future contract 8/16/2016 Vereen, Brock Released

1/25/2016 Vereen, Brock Signed to a future contract 8/22/2016 Bentley, V'Angelo Released

1/26/2016 Vellano, Joe Signed to a future contract 8/22/2016 Pascoe, Bear Released

8/22/2016 Thompson, Cedric Released

FEBRUARY, 2016 8/23/2016 Biggers, E.J. Released

2/17/2016 Johnson, Leonard Released 8/23/2016 Brown, Donald Released

8/23/2016 Kearse, Frank Released

MARCH, 2016 8/24/2016 Washington, Nate Released

3/2/2016 Chandler, Scott Released 8/25/2016 Mingo, Barkevious Acquired Via Trade (Cleveland)

3/2/2016 LaFell, Brandon Released 8/29/2016 Knighton, Terrance Released

3/4/2016 Fleming, Darius Released 8/29/2016 Strork, Bryan Released

3/9/2016 Humber, Ramon Signed 8/29/2016 Jackson, Tre' Placed on Reserve/P.U.P. 

3/9/2016 Fletcher, Dane Released 8/30/2016 Humber, Ramon Released

3/11/2016 Hogan, Chris Signed 8/30/2016 Milton, Keavon Released

3/11/2016 Kearse, Frank Signed 8/30/2016 Scheu, Steven Released

3/15/2016 Ebner, Nate Re-signed 8/30/2016 Lewis, Dion Placed on Reserve/P.U.P. 

3/15/2016 Cooper, Jonathan Acquired Via Trade (Arizona) 8/30/2016 Vollmer, Sebastian Placed on Reserve/P.U.P. 

3/15/2016 Jones, Chandler Traded to Arizona 

3/17/2016 Bennett, Martellus Acquired Via Trade (Chicago) SEPTEMBER, 2016 

3/18/2016 Brown, Donald Signed 9/3/2016 Barker, Chris Released

3/18/2016 Long, Chris Signed 9/3/2016 Carter, DeAndre Released

3/18/2016 McClellin, Shea Signed 9/3/2016 Dobson, Aaron Released

3/24/2016 Washington, Nate Signed 9/3/2016 Gaffney, Tyler Released

3/30/2016 Biggers, E.J. Signed 9/3/2016 Grissom, Geneo Released

9/3/2016 Grugier-Hill, Kamu Released

APRIL, 2016 9/3/2016 Halapio, Jon Released

4/4/2016 Harbor, Clay Signed 9/3/2016 Hamilton, Woodrow Released

4/4/2016 Knighton, Terrance Signed 9/3/2016 Harper, Chris Released

4/7/2016 Kuhn, Markus Signed 9/3/2016 Iosefa, Joey Released

4/11/2016 Gaffney, Tyler Released 9/3/2016 Johnson, Rufus Released

4/12/2016 Blount, LaGarrette Signed 9/3/2016 Kuhn, Markus Released

4/12/2016 Coleman, Justin Signed 9/3/2016 LeBlanc, Cre'von Released

4/12/2016 King, Brandon Signed 9/3/2016 Lucien, Devin Released

4/13/2016 Easley, Dominique Released 9/3/2016 Martin, Keshawn Released

4/14/2016 Gaffney, Tyler Signed 9/3/2016 Roberts, Darryl Released

4/15/2016 Jones, Chris Released 9/3/2016 Snyder, Kevin Released

4/15/2016 Kitchen, Ishmaa'ily Released 9/3/2016 Sunseri, Vinnie Released

4/22/2016 Steward, Tony Signed 9/3/2016 Vellano, Joe Released

4/22/2016 Yount, Christian Signed 9/3/2016 Williams, Bryce Released

4/29/2016 Jones, Cyrus Drafted 9/4/2016 Barker, Chris Signed to the practice squad 

4/29/2016 Thuney, Joe Drafted 9/4/2016 DeBord, Clay Signed to the practice squad 

4/29/2016 Brissett, Jacoby Drafted 9/4/2016 Grissom, Geneo Signed to the practice squad 

4/29/2016 Valentine, Jacoby Drafted 9/4/2016 Hamilton, Woodrow Signed to the practice squad 

4/30/2016 Mitchell, Malcolm Drafted 9/4/2016 Johnson, Rufus Signed to the practice squad 

4/30/2016 Grugier-Hill, Kamu Drafted 9/4/2016 Lucien, Devin Signed to the practice squad 

4/30/2016 Roberts, Elandon Drafted 9/5/2016 Sankey, Bishop Signed to the practice squad 

4/30/2016 Karras, Ted Drafted 9/5/2016 Street, Devin Signed to the practice squad 

4/30/2016 Lucien, Devin Drafted 9/6/2016 Hilton, Mike Signed to the practice squad 

9/6/2016 Sunseri, Vinnie Signed to the practice squad 

MAY, 2016 9/7/2016 Rowe, Eric Acquired Via Trade (Philadelphia)

5/2/2016 Melvin Rashaan Released 9/7/2016 Kline, Josh Released

5/2/2016 Vaughters, James Released 9/7/2016 Gause, Quentin Signed to the practice squad 

5/6/2016 Jones, Cyrus Signed/Draft Choice 9/7/2016 Johnson, Rufus Released from the practice squad 

5/6/2016 Thuney, Joe Signned/Draft Choice 9/13/2016 Hilton, Mike Released from the practice squad 

5/6/2016 Valentine, Vincent Signed/Draft Choice 9/14/2016 White, DeAndrew Signed to the practice squad 

5/6/2016 Mitchell, Malcolm Signed/Draft Choice 9/15/2017 Silberman, Ian Signed to the practice squad 

5/6/2016 Grugier-Hill, Kamu Signed/Draft Choice 9/15/2017 DeBord, Clay Released from the practice squad 

5/6/2016 Roberts, Elandon Signed/Draft Choice 9/26/2017 Johnson, Anthony Released

5/6/2016 Karras, Ted Signed/Draft Choice 9/27/2016 Hughes III, John Signed

5/6/2016 Lucien, Devin Signed/Draft Choice 9/27/2016 Brown, Da'Ron Signed to the practice squad 

5/6/2016 Bentley, V'Angeloa Signed 9/28/2016 Johnson, Anthony Signed to the practice squad 

5/6/2016 Foster, D.J. Signed 9/28/2016 Silberman, Ian Released from the practice squad 

5/6/2016 Hamilton, Woodrow Signed 

5/6/2016 Johnson, D.J. Signed OCTOBER, 2016 

5/6/2016 Jones, Jonathan Signed 10/1/2016 Scruggs, Greg Signed 

5/6/2016 LeBlanc, Cre'von Signed 10/1/2016 Gronkowski, Glenn Signed to the practice squad 

5/6/2016 Scheu, Steven Signed 10/1/2016 Hughes III, John Released

5/6/2016 Williams, Bryce Signed 10/1/2016 Brown, Da'Ron Released from the practice squad 

5/6/2016 Iosefa, Joey Released 10/3/2016 Harbor, Clay Released

5/9/2016 Johnson, Anthony Signed 10/5/2016 Farris, Chase Signed to the practice squad 

5/9/2016 Bostic, Jonathan Traded to Detroit 10/5/2016 Gause, Quentin Released from the practice squad 

5/11/2016 Steward, Tony Released 10/7/2016 Brissett, Jacoby Placed on Reserve/Injured 

5/13/2016 Iosefa, Joey Signed 10/8/2016 Hamilton, Woodrow Signed from the practice squad 

10/8/2016 Cooper, Jonathan Released

JUNE, 2016 10/11/2016 Silberman, Ian Signed to the practice squad 

6/10/2016 Williams, Michael Released 10/12/2016 Evans, Shaquelle Signed to the practice squad 

6/16/2016 Bissett, Jacoby Signed/Draft Choice 10/12/2016 Gronkowski, Glenn Released from the practice squad 



OCTOBER, 2016 (continued)

10/15/2016 Grissom, Geneo Signed from the practice squad

10/15/2016 Johnson, Anthony Signed from the practice squad

10/15/2016 Freeny, Jonathan Placed on Reserve/Injured

10/15/2016 Scruggs, Greg Placed on Reserve/Injured

10/17/2016 Gaffney, Tyler Signed from the practice squad
10/17/2016 Gronkowski, Glenn Signed from the practice squad

10/18/2016 Douglas, Jamil Signed to the practice squad

10/18/2016 Silberman, Ian Released from the practice squad 

10/20/2016 Reilly, Trevor Signed to the practice squad

10/20/2016 Evans, Shaquelle Released from the practice squad 

10/24/2016 Johnson, Anthony Released 

10/24/2016 Sunseri, Vinnie Released from the practice squad 

10/25/2016 Van Noy, Kyle Acquired Via Trade (Detroit)

10/25/2016 Derby, AJ Traded to Denver

10/25/2016 Gary, Shamiel Signed to the practice squad

10/26/2016 Johnson, Anthony Signed to the practice squad 

10/26/2016 Farris, Chase Released from the practice squad 

10/29/2016 Gaffney, Tyler Signed from the practice squad

10/31/2016 Collins, Jamie Traded to Cleveland 

NOVEMBER, 2016 

11/1/2016 Farris, Chase Signed to the practice squad 

11/1/2016 Traylor, Austin Signed to the practice squad 

11/2/2016 Lengel, Matt Signed from Cincinnati practice squad 

11/7/2016 Bates, Trevor Signed to the practice squad 

11/7/2016 Gronkowski, Glenn Released from the practice squad 

11/10/2016 Gaffney, Tyler Released 

11/12/2016 Lewis, Dion Activated to the 53-man roster

11/12/2016 Backman, Kennard Signed to the practice squad 

11/12/2016 Gaffney, Tyler Signed to the practice squad 

11/12/2016 Traylor, Austin Released from the practice squad 

11/15/2016 Backman, Kennard Released from the practice squad 

11/16/2016 Gronkowski, Glenn Signed to the practice squad 

11/26/2016 Gary, Shamiel Releases from the practice squad 

11/28/2016 Foster, D.J. Released

11/28/2016 Kiilgo, Darius Claimed off Waivers (Denver)

11/29/2016 Backman, Kennard Signed to the practice squad 

11/30/2016 Foster, D.J. Signed to the practice squad 

11/30/2016 Gronkowski, Glenn Released from the practice squad 

DECEMBER, 2016 

12/2/2016 Gronkowski, Glenn Signed to the practice squad 

12/2/2016 Backman, Kennard Released from the practice squad 

12/3/2016 Gronkowski, Rob Placed on Reserve/Injured

12/3/2016 Foster, D.J. Signed from the practice squad 

12/8/2016 Kilgo, Darius Released 

12/9/2016 Whalen, Griff Signed 

12/10/2016 Kilgo, Darius Signed to the practice squad 

12/15/2016 Floyd, Michael Claimed off Waivers (Arizona)

12/15/2016 Whalen, Griff Released

12/21/2016 Brissett, Jacoby Activated to the 53-man roster

12/21/2016 Hamilton, Woodrow Released


